SARM-MALSIZE-AFFIDAYIY HE 120 DAY BERVICE ON OCCUPANT-Orson Inst Dave bries 67965 INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANTE K-38756 AN PUB. CO. PURTLAND. OR STOC AND PROOF OF SERVICE TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto: STATE OF OREGON being a bevias act at Zaliting legal batto bas sinula Cast antenoou alaS ta solovi staturi C indicate an County of a set Multnomahro solution of yan other and another to solor a start in the set of I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say: I am the Trustee or attorney for the Trustee in the trust, deed, described in the attached Trustee's Notice of Sale. Antras ai bus glienorra periori lo himi for periori ani such such such the copy to himi for periori bus definition of the such the s "You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D (2) and 7D (3) upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale. "The name of the person to be served, if known, and the property address of the property described in said **m** (If unknown, so state) PROPERTY ADDRESS Substituted Sarvire Upen Individualist William W. Miller and ⇔ Wanda, D., Miller, 527 Roosevelt Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 sound hall OR_{2} , i.e. the copy of historical bound in the second state of the copy of the second state of the second sta Shidoole to scale tab λ . The beams reach of the black must be partners a loss an explicit to S Occupants/Tenants in Possession the solo of the second second :#i3:1) Jun-of allosin to usely terms ta have noving at la Statistical ets as taliants p bas start ki le If the occupant is indicated as "unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by other than the person named, then you are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be occupying said property is entatation of a lad india online of the second the property appears occupied; for the sale in the attached notice. If you have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. 17-bion entry it norman a second line of tables entity. STARY L. Larkins, Jr., Trustee Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ list ____ day of _____ 20 ally to share Status and sworn to before me the noring hi bar with (SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission oppires, June 5, 1988 anna PUBLISHE'S Note: An original notice of the sale, bearing the frustee's actual signature, should be attached to the luregoing attidavit. TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF TRUSTEE'S TATE OF OREGON, NO 2000 STATE OF OREGON, NO 20000 D WI AM OT ENOITOURIENT OF COUNTY of LE COUNTY RE: Trust Deed from 59 William W. Miller and certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>Wanda D. Miller</u> . day of ____ , 19 at . Grantor L.M., end recorded RPACE RESERVED William L. Larkins, Jr. TO in book/reel/yolume No. POR ---- Off page RECORDER'S USE microfilm/reception No. . 91 Record of Mortgases of said County. Trustee 10 485 AFTER RECORDING RETURN 10 William L. Larkins, Jr. Wilness my band and seal of Weiss, DesCamp, Botteri & Hubersais (2 noissing and 19 and Coupty affixed. 2300 U.S. Bancorp-Tower-111-S.W. Fifth Avenue of a communic a data and a species of all to be and all to be all the all to be all to b TITLE Deputy

ASPEN TITLE & TOWN & COUNTRY	ANDA D. MILLER, GRANTOR ESCROW COMPANY, TRUSTER MORTGAGE INC., AN OPPOR	COURT OF THE STATE OF COURT CASE NO	
CORP., BENEFICI STATE OF OREGON	ANDA D. MILLER, GRANTOR ESTRON COMPANY, TRUSTEE MORTGAGE INC., AN OREGO ARY	V .	Enore
County of KLAMATH)) SS:	AFFIDAVIT/PROOF OF	SERVICE
I hereby certify that on the	LER & WILLIAM W Lay of	ADGHSp	4
Substitute Se Within Dame	Vice (personally and in person) arvice (by serving a person a	<u>AUGUST</u> , 19 <u>86</u> , at the particular	hour of 9810 P.M.
Office Service By posting (sa) (by serving a person over ti (by serving the person apparent id residence)	he age of 14 years, who rasing	
motion	^{CO} Py of:	he age of 14 years, who resides at the t ly in charge)	isual place of abode of the
Complaint	11	Writ of Garnishment Order	
Together with a copy of To	EE'S NOTICE OF SALE	Citation - Notice -	Small Claims Affidavit Subpoens Decres
ALL SEARCH AND SE ALL SEARCH AND SE I am a competent per director or employee o firm or corporation ser MURA Le, MURLI FR	ed the within document for ser inquiry, I have been unable to loc D RVICE WAS MADE WITHIN THE son over the age of 18, a residen f, nor attorney for any party, corp ved is the identical one named in	aled thisday of COUNTY OF <u>KIAMATH</u> t of said State, not a party to nor an of orate or otherwise and knew that the per t the action. Subscribed to and sworn to before me 3day of Allegter	
And Investigation Company 0. BOX 1373, KLAMATH FALLS ONE 883-7744 Sed From WILLIAM L. LARKINS, 2300U, S. BANCORP, TO 111 S.W. 5th AVE, PORTLAND, CREGON 9720 FHOME 243-2300	URe. WER P.O. BO Methor Date: A Date: A	R. E. MUELLER NOTARY PUBLIC-OKE	CON 2 4 15 co

PORM No-605-TRUSTER'S MOTICE CF SALE- Origon Trust Doed Sories

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

20350 锁

		Ref	erenc	e is n	nade	to tha	t certa	ain tre	ist deed	1 mac	le by	 11 1 a	¤ .W.	M111	er a	id War	ida D.	Mil	ler,		
2	hus		and						829 S. So (対応対応								1994 - 1994 1997 - 1997 - 1994			
			18900493	1.46			1 Strategy	Sector 1					********				*******	, ac	s grante	o_i, io	- C.C

	Aspen I	itle & Escrow	Company*	228922224 Mar 11,228 (2)	
in favor of	wn & Country Mor	teage. Thc.	I Oregon cornora	tion**	
					, as beneficiary,
dated Januar	¥42, 1992.,	recorded	oruary 5	., 19.85, in the mo	ortgage records of
Klamath	County, Or	egon, in M-8	35		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				at page	

*The beneficiary has appointed William L. Larkins, Jr. as successor trustee.

**The beneficial interest was assigned to Peoples Mortgage Company by Assignment of Deed of Trust recorded 2/5/85 in M-85, page 1857, and re-recorded 8/16/85 in M-85, page 12929, Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The payments of principal and interest due February 1, 1986 and on the first (1st) day of each month thereafter in the sum of \$437 each, plus late charges totalling \$104.88, all totalling \$2,726.88.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The principal balance owing in the sum of \$37,268.80, plus interest accruing on the unpaid principal balance at the rate of 13% per annum from January 1, 1986 until paid in full, plus late charges totalling \$104.88, plus the cost of a foreclosure report in the sum of \$247, and plus other costs and disburse ments incurred in the course of this proceeding.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on _____ December 10 _____, 19 86 _____, at the hour of ______10:30......o'clock, .A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main Street

Klamath Falls Klamath in the City of ., County of State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than suuch portion of the principal as would not then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

86

DATED July 16

Trustee

State of Oregon, County of Multnomah

I, the undersigned, certily that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

SERVE

Lam Attorney for said Trustee

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

F	iled f	or re	cord	at req	uest of	1.53									•ha	1	0+h		
o	r <u></u> -	N	oven	ber		A.D.,	19 <u>8</u>	<u>6</u> at _	9:27		o'clock	A	M. and	duly		l in Vol.	M8f	a	iay
					of	<u></u>		Mo	rtgage	es 👘		on Pa	2e	20348	conuc	J IN V OI.			-,
											ないとうこうかから	المعتورات وللماليكين				Jerk C	- I		
F	EE	်ခဲ့၊	13.00								D	rt.		Ferra	Section 1	\sim	6		